TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asentinel, LLC		12/12/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tangoe, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Waterview Drive	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3286190	ASENTINEL
Registration Number:	3317777	OPTICAL INVOICE RECOGNITION (OIR)
Registration Number:	3496668	TOUCHFREETEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-324-6155 Email: abryce@ssjr.com Gene S. Winter **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 2: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07558-T0003A/4A/5A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GENE S. WINTER
SIGNATURE:	/Gene S. Winter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name from Asentinel, LLC to Tangoe, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0037 source=Change of Name from Asentinel, LLC to Tangoe, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0038

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ASENTINEL, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ASENTINEL, LLC" TO "TANGOE, LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT
5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

5666063 8100 SR# 20177670665

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSIC STATE STATE OF THE STATE O

Authentication: 203848677

Date: 12-28-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0039

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

1. Name of Limited Liability Company is Asentinel, LLC.

RECORDED: 01/30/2019

- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:
 - "1. Name: The name of the limited liability company is: Tangoe, LLC"
- 3. The aforesaid amendment was adopted by the sole Member and the Board of Managers of the Company.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment will be effective as of 12:02 am on January 1, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 12th day of December 2017.

By: /s/ Robb Warwick

Name: Robb Warwick, Manager

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:30 PM 12/19/2017 FILED 05:30 PM 12/19/2017

STRADEMARKEDER 5666063

REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0040